TUMUS ELECTRIC CORPORATION LTD

CIN: L31300MP1973PLC001186 Regd Office: Ground Floor, Bagri Niwas, 53/55 Nath Madhav Path, Kalbadevi, Mumbai 400 002 Corp Office: 1207-A, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001, India Tel.: 022-22721981, Email: compliance.tumus@gmail.com Website: www.tumuselectric.com

25th April, 2018

To, BSE Limited P.J. Towers Dalai Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

Security code : 504273

Security ID : TUMUSEL

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Regulations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, for the half year ended 31st March, 2018

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith certificate as required under Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Regulations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") for the half year ended 31st March, 2018.

Kindly find the same in order and acknowledge.

Thanking you For Tumus Electric C gration Limited onisi Manish Umashanka **Company Secretary** Membership No. A2498

Encl: A/a

19th April, 2018

To, BSE Limited P.J. Towers Dalai Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

Security code : 504273

Security ID : TUMUSEL

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Regulations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, for the half year ended 31st March, 2018

Dear Sir,

This is to certify that all the activities in relation to both Physical and Electronic Shares Transfer facility have been maintained by Purva Shareregistry (India) Private Limited, Mumbai (Category I – Registrar registered with SEBI having registration number INR000001112), the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of Tumus Electric Corporation Limited for the half year ended 31st March, 2018.

Thanking you.

Yours Truly,

For Tumus Electric Corporation Limited For Purva Shareregistry (India) Private Limited

Manish Umashankar Moury

Manish Umashankar Mourya Company Secretary Membership No. A24983 Authorised Signatory